
Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue

El Sobrante Road to Cleveland Avenue
Advertised: November 2, 2004  (Agenda item 3.21)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date: December 1, 2004 PROJECT NO. B0-0473

M.S. Construction Mgmt Grp
Base Bid Schedule "A" (El Sobrante to Orchard View Lane) Upland, CA 91786
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

1 000003 CONSTRUCT 4" GUNITE "V" DITCH LF 5,625 10.00 56,250.00 18.00 101,250.00
2 000003 CONSTRUCT 12" PVC (SDR 35) PIPE DOWN DRAIN 

PER CALTRANS STANDARD D87A (MODIFIED)
LF 120 90.00 10,800.00 95.00 11,400.00

3 000003 CONSTRUCT DOWN DRAIN OUTLET EA 9 220.00 1,980.00 5,500.00 49,500.00
4 000003 ROCK BOLTING OF SLOPE FACE LF 10,000 17.00 170,000.00 15.00 150,000.00
5 000003 TEMPORARY FENCING (All Bid Schedules) LF 7,900 8.00 63,200.00 3.00 23,700.00
6 000003 HYDRO AUGERS LF 3,100 26.00 80,600.00 25.00 77,500.00
7 011507 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.21') SQYD 300 3.00 900.00 17.00 5,100.00
8 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 12 800.00 9,600.00 1,800.00 21,600.00
9 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 13,225 1.00 13,225.00 8.00 105,800.00

10 013905 ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH 
ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)

SQFT 610 8.00 4,880.00 3.00 1,830.00

11 017001 CATCH BASIN (RCFC & WCDS CB 100) EA 1 6,000.00 6,000.00 6,500.00 6,500.00
12 017002 INLET TYPE X (RCFC & WCDS CB 108) EA 3 3,500.00 10,500.00 3,000.00 9,000.00
13 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) 

(CRS 209)
SQFT 2,000 10.00 20,000.00 4.50 9,000.00

14 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 1,610 13.50 21,735.00 20.00 32,200.00
15 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 3 1,800.00 5,400.00 1,800.00 5,400.00
16 018603 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 17,250.00 17,250.00
17 066088 SHOULDER BACKING LF 14,000 2.00 28,000.00 8.00 112,000.00
18 066102 DUST ABATEMENT (All Bid Schedules) LS 1 15,000.00 15,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
19 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 75,000.00 75,000.00 16,500.00 16,500.00
20 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (All Bid Schedules) FA 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.00
21 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 120,000.00 120,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
22 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 45,000 5.00 225,000.00 9.00 405,000.00
23 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 22 125.00 2,750.00 200.00 4,400.00
24 152472 ADJUST UTILITY COVER [VALVE BOX FRAME 

AND COVER TO GRADE]
EA 11 225.00 2,475.00 500.00 5,500.00

25 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00 48,000.00 48,000.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue

El Sobrante Road to Cleveland Avenue
Advertised: November 2, 2004  (Agenda item 3.21)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date: December 1, 2004 PROJECT NO. B0-0473

M.S. Construction Mgmt Grp
Base Bid Schedule "A" (El Sobrante to Orchard View Lane) Upland, CA 91786
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

26 017101 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251) EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
27 190161 ROCK EXCAVATION CY 20,000 5.00 100,000.00 9.00 180,000.00
28 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00 19,500.00 19,500.00
29 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 9,300 30.00 279,000.00 15.00 139,500.00
30 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TON 15,600 45.00 702,000.00 41.00 639,600.00
31 510060 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL LF 90 435.00 39,150.00 300.00 27,000.00
32 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [COLLAR] [RCFC & WCDS M803] EA 8 3,150.00 25,200.00 1,500.00 12,000.00
33 510535 MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) [CALTRANS STD. D89] EA 7 3,150.00 22,050.00 3,500.00 24,500.00
34 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 36 220.00 7,920.00 350.00 12,600.00
35 665017 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK) LF 120 120.00 14,400.00 135.00 16,200.00
36 665031 30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK) LF 125 170.00 21,250.00 195.00 24,375.00
37 665036 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK) LF 45 180.00 8,100.00 250.00 11,250.00
38 665046 48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK) LF 80 190.00 15,200.00 280.00 22,400.00
39 721607 CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 

(1/4 TON, METHOD B)
TON 100 150.00 15,000.00 100.00 10,000.00

40 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 1,260 6.38 8,038.80 4.50 5,670.00
41 832001 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 4,110 21.00 86,310.00 48.50 199,335.00
42 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,000 3.00 3,000.00 3.50 3,500.00
43 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 53,300 0.25 13,325.00 0.25 13,325.00
44 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 2,092 3.50 7,322.00 4.00 8,368.00
45 861502 LA SIERRA AND LAKE CREST TRAFFIC SIGNAL 

MODIFICATION
LS 1 80,000.00 80,000.00 145,250.00 145,250.00

46 861502 LA SIERRA AND BLACKBURN TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
MODIFICATION

LS 1 24,000.00 24,000.00 40,000.00 40,000.00

47 999990 MOBILIZATION (All Bid Schedules) LS 1 45,000.00 45,000.00 78,000.00 78,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "A" SUBTOTALS: 2,541,060.80 2,949,303.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue

El Sobrante Road to Cleveland Avenue
Advertised: November 2, 2004  (Agenda item 3.21)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date: December 1, 2004 PROJECT NO. B0-0473

M.S. Construction Mgmt Grp
Alternate Bid Schedule "B" (Orchard View to Cleveland Avenue) Upland, CA 91786
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

48 000003 CONSTRUCT 4" GUNITE "V" DITCH LF 1,600 10.00 16,000.00 25.00 40,000.00
49 000003 CONSTRUCT 12" PVC (SDR 35) PIPE DOWN DRAIN 

PER CALTRANS STANDARD D87A TYPE 2 (MODIFIED)
LF 20 90.00 1,800.00 125.00 2,500.00

50 000003 CONSTRUCT DOWN DRAIN OUTLET EA 4 220.00 880.00 5,500.00 22,000.00
51 000003 CONSTRUCT 4" A.C. CHANNEL SQFT 1,800 2.00 3,600.00 2.00 3,600.00
52 000003 CONSTRUCT 4" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.21') EA 1 2,250.00 2,250.00 5,500.00 5,500.00
53 011507 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.21') SQYD 1,250 2.75 3,437.50 10.00 12,500.00
54 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 1 800.00 800.00 2,500.00 2,500.00
55 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 2,772 0.61 1,690.92 10.00 27,720.00
56 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 8,500.00 8,500.00
57 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) 

(CRS 209)
SQFT 639 13.50 8,626.50 5.00 3,195.00

58 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 62 43.50 2,697.00 25.00 1,550.00
59 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 3 900.00 2,700.00 1,800.00 5,400.00
60 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 30,000.00 30,000.00 8,500.00 8,500.00
61 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 12,000.00 12,000.00
62 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 10,000 5.00 50,000.00 10.00 100,000.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue

El Sobrante Road to Cleveland Avenue
Advertised: November 2, 2004  (Agenda item 3.21)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date: December 1, 2004 PROJECT NO. B0-0473

M.S. Construction Mgmt Grp
Alternate Bid Schedule "B" (Orchard View to Cleveland Avenue) Upland, CA 91786
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

63 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 5 125.00 625.00 250.00 1,250.00
64 152472 ADJUST UTILITY COVER [VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER TO 

GRADE]
EA 3 225.00 675.00 500.00 1,500.00

65 017101 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251) EA 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
66 190161 ROCK EXCAVATION CY 6,700 5.00 33,500.00 10.00 67,000.00
67 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00
68 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 1,700 30.00 51,000.00 15.00 25,500.00
69 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TON 3,200 40.00 128,000.00 41.00 131,200.00
70 510535 MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) [CALTRANS STD. D89] EA 2 3,150.00 6,300.00 3,500.00 7,000.00
71 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 2 220.00 440.00 350.00 700.00
72 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 110 140.00 15,400.00 145.00 15,950.00
73 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 460 100.00 46,000.00 195.00 89,700.00
74 066088 SHOULDER BACKING LF 2,900 2.00 5,800.00 10.00 29,000.00
75 721607 CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 

(1/4 TON, METHOD B)
TON 30 160.00 4,800.00 100.00 3,000.00

76 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 80 3.00 240.00 3.50 280.00
77 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 14,000 0.25 3,500.00 0.25 3,500.00
78 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 350 3.50 1,225.00 4.00 1,400.00

ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS: 472,986.92 653,945.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue

El Sobrante Road to Cleveland Avenue
Advertised: November 2, 2004  (Agenda item 3.21)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date: December 1, 2004 PROJECT NO. B0-0473

M.S. Construction Mgmt Grp
Alternate Bid Schedule "C" (from La Sierra Avenue to approximately 1,220' east) Upland, CA 91786
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

79 000003 INSTALL 2" X 4" REDWOOD HEADER LF 40 10.00 400.00 10.00 400.00
80 011507 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.21') SQYD 1,000 3.00 3,000.00 6.50 6,500.00
81 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 2 800.00 1,600.00 1,800.00 3,600.00
82 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 1,160 0.65 754.00 10.00 11,600.00
83 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 870 13.50 11,745.00 22.00 19,140.00
84 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202) LF 60 24.00 1,440.00 18.00 1,080.00
85 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
86 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
87 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 1,000 54.00 54,000.00 15.00 15,000.00
88 151281 SALVAGE EXISTING SIGN EA 2 70.00 140.00 200.00 400.00
89 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 2 125.00 250.00 250.00 500.00
90 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
91 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00
92 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 670 30.00 20,100.00 25.00 16,750.00
93 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TON 1,100 40.00 44,000.00 43.00 47,300.00
94 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [COLLAR] [RCFC & WCDS M803] EA 1 4,500.00 4,500.00 3,500.00 3,500.00
95 510535 MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) [CALTRANS STD. 589] EA 2 3,150.00 6,300.00 4,000.00 8,000.00
96 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 1 220.00 220.00 400.00 400.00
97 066088 SHOULDER BACKING LF 2,100 2.00 4,200.00 10.00 21,000.00
98 665017 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK) LF 25 110.00 2,750.00 250.00 6,250.00
99 665046 48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK) LF 7 170.00 1,190.00 400.00 2,800.00

100 721607 CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 
(1/4 TON, METHOD B)

TON 35 150.00 5,250.00 100.00 3,500.00

101 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 200 3.00 600.00 3.50 700.00
102 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 10,000 0.25 2,500.00 0.25 2,500.00
103 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 200 3.50 700.00 4.00 800.00

ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS: 196,639.00 204,220.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

Page 5 of 14



Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue

El Sobrante Road to Cleveland Avenue
Advertised: November 2, 2004  (Agenda item 3.21)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date: December 1, 2004 PROJECT NO. B0-0473

M.S. Construction Mgmt Grp
Alternate Bid Schedule "D" Upland, CA 91786
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

104 000003 RELOCATE CATHODIC TEST STATION EA 2 1,500.00 3,000.00 3,500.00 7,000.00
105 152351 RELOCATE HYDRANT EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 8,500.00 8,500.00
106 000003 RELOCATE 2 INCH AIR VAC & AIR RELEASE EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 6,800.00 6,800.00
107 000003 RELOCATE 4 INCH BLOW-OFF EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00
108 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00
109 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 21 425.00 8,925.00 500.00 10,500.00

ALTERNATE "D" SUBTOTALS: 25,925.00 47,300.00

M.S. Construction Mgmt Grp
Alternate Bid Schedule "E" (Orchard Lane to approx 900' North) Upland, CA 91786
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

110 000003 CONSTRUCT 4" GUNITE "V" DITCH LF 950 10.00 9,500.00 25.00 23,750.00
111 000003 CONSTRUCT 12" PVC (SDR 35) PIPE DOWN DRAIN 

PER CALTRANS STANDARD D87A TYPE 2 (MODIFIED)
LF 20 90.00 1,800.00 150.00 3,000.00

112 000003 CONSTRUCT DOWN DRAIN OUTLET EA 2 220.00 440.00 3,500.00 7,000.00
113 000003 CONSTRUCT 4" A.C. CHANNEL SQFT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
114 000003 CONSTRUCT 4" CONCRETE TRANSITION APRON EA 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
115 011507 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.12') SQYD 700 2.75 1,925.00 10.00 7,000.00
116 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
117 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 1,000 0.61 610.00 10.00 10,000.00
118 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 5,500.00 5,500.00
119 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) 

(CRS 209)
SQFT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

120 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
121 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
122 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00 6,000.00 6,000.00
123 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00
124 120100 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 5,000 5.00 25,000.00 10.00 50,000.00
125 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
126 152472 ADJUST UTILITY COVER [VALVE BOX FRAME

AND COVER TO GRADE]
EA 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue

El Sobrante Road to Cleveland Avenue
Advertised: November 2, 2004  (Agenda item 3.21)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date: December 1, 2004 PROJECT NO. B0-0473

M.S. Construction Mgmt Grp
Alternate Bid Schedule "E" (Orchard Lane to approx 900' North) Upland, CA 91786
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY UNIT PRICE ENG ESTIMATE BID AMOUNT

127 171101 MANHOLE (RCFC & WCDS MH 251) EA 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
128 190161 ROCK EXCAVATION CY 3,000 5.00 15,000.00 9.00 27,000.00
129 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 15,000.00 15,000.00
130 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 500 30.00 15,000.00 20.00 10,000.00
131 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TON 1,000 40.00 40,000.00 43.00 43,000.00
132 510535 MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) [CALTRANS STD. D89] EA 3,150.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
133 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 1 220.00 220.00 500.00 500.00
134 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
135 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
136 066088 SHOULDER BACKING LF 1,000 2.00 2,000.00 10.00 10,000.00
137 721607 CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 

(1/4 TON, METHOD B)
TON 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

138 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
139 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 7,000 0.25 1,750.00 0.25 1,750.00
140 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 90 3.50 315.00 4.00 360.00

ALTERNATE "E" SUBTOTALS: 164,560.00 228,860.00

BASE BID "A" SUBTOTALS: 2,541,060.80 2,949,303.00
ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS: 472,986.92 653,945.00
ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS: 196,639.00 204,220.00
ALTERNATE "D" SUBTOTALS: 25,925.00 47,300.00
ALTERNATE "E" SUBTOTALS: 164,560.00 228,860.00

TOTALS: 3,401,171.72 4,083,628.00

COUNTY'S ESTIMATE
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue

El Sobrante Road to Cleveland Avenue
Advertised: November 2, 2004  (Agenda item 3.21)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date: December 1, 2004 PROJECT NO. B0-0473

Riverside Construction Co
Base Bid Schedule "A" (El Sobrante to Orchard View Lane) Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

1 000003 CONSTRUCT 4" GUNITE "V" DITCH LF 5,625 10.00 56,250.00
2 000003 CONSTRUCT 12" PVC (SDR 35) PIPE DOWN DRAIN 

PER CALTRANS STANDARD D87A (MODIFIED)
LF 120 100.00 12,000.00

3 000003 CONSTRUCT DOWN DRAIN OUTLET EA 9 400.00 3,600.00
4 000003 ROCK BOLTING OF SLOPE FACE LF 10,000 40.00 400,000.00
5 000003 TEMPORARY FENCING (All Bid Schedules) LF 7,900 6.00 47,400.00
6 000003 HYDRO AUGERS LF 3,100 35.00 108,500.00
7 011507 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.21') SQYD 300 12.00 3,600.00
8 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 12 1,200.00 14,400.00
9 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 13,225 1.00 13,225.00

10 013905 ASPHALT CONCRETE (DRIVEWAY APPROACH WITH 
ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE) (CRS 206)

SQFT 610 8.00 4,880.00

11 017001 CATCH BASIN (RCFC & WCDS CB 100) EA 1 10,000.00 10,000.00
12 017002 INLET TYPE X (RCFC & WCDS CB 108) EA 3 4,000.00 12,000.00
13 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) 

(CRS 209)
SQFT 2,000 8.00 16,000.00

14 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 1,610 12.00 19,320.00
15 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 3 750.00 2,250.00
16 018603 EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00
17 066088 SHOULDER BACKING LF 14,000 3.00 42,000.00
18 066102 DUST ABATEMENT (All Bid Schedules) LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00
19 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 50,000.00 50,000.00
20 074020 WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (All Bid Schedules) FA 1 25,000.00 25,000.00
21 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 335,000.00 335,000.00
22 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 45,000 16.00 720,000.00
23 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 22 175.00 3,850.00
24 152472 ADJUST UTILITY COVER [VALVE BOX FRAME 

AND COVER TO GRADE]
EA 11 250.00 2,750.00

25 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 40,000.00 40,000.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue

El Sobrante Road to Cleveland Avenue
Advertised: November 2, 2004  (Agenda item 3.21)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date: December 1, 2004 PROJECT NO. B0-0473

Riverside Construction Co
Base Bid Schedule "A" (El Sobrante to Orchard View Lane) Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

26 017101 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251) EA 1 4,500.00 4,500.00
27 190161 ROCK EXCAVATION CY 20,000 5.00 100,000.00
28 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00
29 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 9,300 32.00 297,600.00
30 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TON 15,600 45.00 702,000.00
31 510060 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, RETAINING WALL LF 90 350.00 31,500.00
32 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [COLLAR] [RCFC & WCDS M803] EA 8 1,000.00 8,000.00
33 510535 MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) [CALTRANS STD. D89] EA 7 3,000.00 21,000.00
34 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 36 250.00 9,000.00
35 665017 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK) LF 120 100.00 12,000.00
36 665031 30" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK) LF 125 135.00 16,875.00
37 665036 36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK) LF 45 155.00 6,975.00
38 665046 48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK) LF 80 175.00 14,000.00
39 721607 CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 

(1/4 TON, METHOD B)
TON 100 150.00 15,000.00

40 731521 MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) SQFT 1,260 3.50 4,410.00
41 832001 METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING LF 4,110 25.00 102,750.00
42 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 1,000 3.00 3,000.00
43 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 53,300 0.20 10,660.00
44 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 2,092 3.00 6,276.00
45 861502 LA SIERRA AND LAKE CREST TRAFFIC SIGNAL 

MODIFICATION
LS 1 100,000.00 100,000.00

46 861502 LA SIERRA AND BLACKBURN TRAFFIC SIGNAL 
MODIFICATION

LS 1 35,000.00 35,000.00

47 999990 MOBILIZATION (All Bid Schedules) LS 1 325,000.00 325,000.00

BASE BID SCHEDULE "A" SUBTOTALS: 3,822,571.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue

El Sobrante Road to Cleveland Avenue
Advertised: November 2, 2004  (Agenda item 3.21)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date: December 1, 2004 PROJECT NO. B0-0473

Riverside Construction Co
Alternate Bid Schedule "B" (Orchard View to Cleveland Avenue) Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

48 000003 CONSTRUCT 4" GUNITE "V" DITCH LF 1,600 10.00 16,000.00
49 000003 CONSTRUCT 12" PVC (SDR 35) PIPE DOWN DRAIN 

PER CALTRANS STANDARD D87A TYPE 2 (MODIFIED)
LF 20 100.00 2,000.00

50 000003 CONSTRUCT DOWN DRAIN OUTLET EA 4 400.00 1,600.00
51 000003 CONSTRUCT 4" A.C. CHANNEL SQFT 1,800 2.00 3,600.00
52 000003 CONSTRUCT 4" CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.21') EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
53 011507 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.21') SQYD 1,250 3.50 4,375.00
54 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 1 1,200.00 1,200.00
55 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 2,772 1.00 2,772.00
56 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00
57 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) 

(CRS 209)
SQFT 639 8.00 5,112.00

58 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 62 12.00 744.00
59 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 3 650.00 1,950.00
60 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00
61 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 20,000.00 20,000.00
62 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 10,000 12.00 120,000.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue

El Sobrante Road to Cleveland Avenue
Advertised: November 2, 2004  (Agenda item 3.21)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date: December 1, 2004 PROJECT NO. B0-0473

Riverside Construction Co
Alternate Bid Schedule "B" (Orchard View to Cleveland Avenue) Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

63 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 5 250.00 1,250.00
64 152472 ADJUST UTILITY COVER [VALVE BOX FRAME AND COVER TO 

GRADE]
EA 3 250.00 750.00

65 017101 MANHOLE (RCFC&WCDS MH 251) EA 1 4,500.00 4,500.00
66 190161 ROCK EXCAVATION CY 6,700 5.00 33,500.00
67 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00
68 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 1,700 32.00 54,400.00
69 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TON 3,200 45.00 144,000.00
70 510535 MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) [CALTRANS STD. D89] EA 2 2,500.00 5,000.00
71 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 2 250.00 500.00
72 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 110 125.00 13,750.00
73 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 460 85.00 39,100.00
74 066088 SHOULDER BACKING LF 2,900 3.00 8,700.00
75 721607 CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 

(1/4 TON, METHOD B)
TON 30 125.00 3,750.00

76 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 80 5.00 400.00
77 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 14,000 0.25 3,500.00
78 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 350 3.00 1,050.00

ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS: 525,003.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue

El Sobrante Road to Cleveland Avenue
Advertised: November 2, 2004  (Agenda item 3.21)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date: December 1, 2004 PROJECT NO. B0-0473

Riverside Construction Co
Alternate Bid Schedule "C" (from La Sierra Avenue to approximately 1,220' east) Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

79 000003 INSTALL 2" X 4" REDWOOD HEADER LF 40 10.00 400.00
80 011507 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.21') SQYD 1,000 4.50 4,500.00
81 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 2 1,200.00 2,400.00
82 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (8") LF 1,160 1.00 1,160.00
83 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 870 14.00 12,180.00
84 017307 MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "C" CURB) (CRS 202) LF 60 15.00 900.00
85 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 2,500.00 2,500.00
86 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00
87 190101 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 1,000 30.00 30,000.00
88 151281 SALVAGE EXISTING SIGN EA 2 150.00 300.00
89 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 2 250.00 500.00
90 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00
91 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 5,000.00 5,000.00
92 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 670 32.00 21,440.00
93 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TON 1,100 45.00 49,500.00
94 510501 MINOR CONCRETE [COLLAR] [RCFC & WCDS M803] EA 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
95 510535 MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) [CALTRANS STD. 589] EA 2 2,500.00 5,000.00
96 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 1 250.00 250.00
97 066088 SHOULDER BACKING LF 2,100 3.00 6,300.00
98 665017 18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK) LF 25 100.00 2,500.00
99 665046 48" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK) LF 7 200.00 1,400.00

100 721607 CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 
(1/4 TON, METHOD B)

TON 35 125.00 4,375.00

101 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 200 5.00 1,000.00
102 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 10,000 0.25 2,500.00
103 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 200 3.00 600.00

ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS: 171,205.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue

El Sobrante Road to Cleveland Avenue
Advertised: November 2, 2004  (Agenda item 3.21)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date: December 1, 2004 PROJECT NO. B0-0473

Riverside Construction Co
Alternate Bid Schedule "D" Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

104 000003 RELOCATE CATHODIC TEST STATION EA 2 1,500.00 3,000.00
105 152351 RELOCATE HYDRANT EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00
106 000003 RELOCATE 2 INCH AIR VAC & AIR RELEASE EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00
107 000003 RELOCATE 4 INCH BLOW-OFF EA 1 3,000.00 3,000.00
108 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
109 152440 ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE EA 21 650.00 13,650.00

ALTERNATE "D" SUBTOTALS: 27,150.00

Riverside Construction Co
Alternate Bid Schedule "E" (Orchard Lane to approx 900' North) Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

110 000003 CONSTRUCT 4" GUNITE "V" DITCH LF 950 10.00 9,500.00
111 000003 CONSTRUCT 12" PVC (SDR 35) PIPE DOWN DRAIN 

PER CALTRANS STANDARD D87A TYPE 2 (MODIFIED)
LF 20 100.00 2,000.00

112 000003 CONSTRUCT DOWN DRAIN OUTLET EA 2 400.00 800.00
113 000003 CONSTRUCT 4" A.C. CHANNEL SQFT 0 0.00 0.00
114 000003 CONSTRUCT 4" CONCRETE TRANSITION APRON EA 0 0.00 0.00
115 011507 COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (0.12') SQYD 700 5.50 3,850.00
116 013902 ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306) EA 0 0.00 0.00
117 013903 PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6") LF 1,000 1.00 1,000.00
118 170101 DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
119 017302 MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL) 

(CRS 209)
SQFT 0 0.00 0.00

120 017304 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200) LF 0 0.00 0.00
121 017315 MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403 - CASE A) EA 0 0.00 0.00
122 120100 TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM LS 1 7,500.00 7,500.00
123 160101 CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS 1 10,000.00 10,000.00
124 120100 ROADWAY EXCAVATION CY 5,000 12.00 60,000.00
125 152390 RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN EA 0 0.00 0.00
126 152472 ADJUST UTILITY COVER [VALVE BOX FRAME

AND COVER TO GRADE]
EA 0 0.00 0.00
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Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids PROJECT: La Sierra Avenue

El Sobrante Road to Cleveland Avenue
Advertised: November 2, 2004  (Agenda item 3.21)
Bids Open:  2:00 pm  Date: December 1, 2004 PROJECT NO. B0-0473

Riverside Construction Co
Alternate Bid Schedule "E" (Orchard Lane to approx 900' North) Riverside, CA 92502
ITEM NO. ITEM CODE CONTRACT ITEM UNITS QUANTITY BID AMOUNT BID AMOUNT

127 171101 MANHOLE (RCFC & WCDS MH 251) EA 0 0.00 0.00
128 190161 ROCK EXCAVATION CY 3,000 5.00 15,000.00
129 220101 FINISHING ROADWAY LS 1 1,500.00 1,500.00
130 260201 CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CY 500 32.00 16,000.00
131 390103 ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE B) TON 1,000 45.00 45,000.00
132 510535 MINOR CONCRETE (HEADWALL) [CALTRANS STD. D89] EA 0 0.00 0.00
133 566011 ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST EA 1 250.00 250.00
134 650014 18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 0 0.00 0.00
135 650018 24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE LF 0 0.00 0.00
136 066088 SHOULDER BACKING LF 1,000 3.00 3,000.00
137 721607 CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION 

(1/4 TON, METHOD B)
TON 0 0.00 0.00

138 840519 THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING SQFT 0 0.00 0.00
139 840656 PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT) LF 7,000 0.25 1,750.00
140 850102 PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE) EA 90 3.00 270.00

ALTERNATE "E" SUBTOTALS: 178,920.00

BASE BID "A" SUBTOTALS: 3,822,571.00
ALTERNATE "B" SUBTOTALS: 525,003.00
ALTERNATE "C" SUBTOTALS: 171,205.00
ALTERNATE "D" SUBTOTALS: 27,150.00
ALTERNATE "E" SUBTOTALS: 178,920.00

TOTALS: 4,724,849.00
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	Untitled
	Untitled

	subcontractors: M.S. Construction Management Group
Listed Sub-Contractors:

Item            Subcontractor                  Address       

Electrical     Highlite Electric               Perris, CA


